

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Sandridge

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 498, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "23,212,441" and substitute "21,686,380" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column strike "19,830,970<sup>a</sup>" and substitute "18,304,909<sup>a</sup>".
  
- 4 Page 498, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "(423.1
- 5 FTE)" and substitute "(412.4 FTE)".
  
- 6 Page 498, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,836,439"
- 7 and substitute "2,719,309" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 8 "2,415,114<sup>a</sup>" and substitute "2,297,984<sup>a</sup>".
  
- 9 Page 498, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "7,808,018"
- 10 and substitute "7,464,492" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 11 "7,808,018<sup>c</sup>" and substitute "7,464,492<sup>c</sup>".
  
- 12 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Eliminates funding for driver's licenses for the Colorado Road and Community Safety Act, Part 5 of Article 2 of Title 42, C.R.S., which provides identification documents for individuals not lawfully present or temporarily lawfully present. Decreases cash fund appropriations from the Licensing Services Cash Fund in the Department of **Revenue** by \$1,986,717 and 10.7 FTE.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Revenue	\$0	(\$1,986,717)	\$0	\$0	(\$1,986,717)	(10.7)

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*